Is there any application of the provisions of the extinctive pre-
scription on the right to claim the removal of the interference 
by the owner of a registered estate? 

RELEVANT LAWS:  
J. Y. Interpretation No.107（司法院釋字第一○七號解釋）; 
Article 125 and Article 767 of the Civil Code（民法第一百二

十五條、第七百六十七條）. 
KEYWORDS： 

registered estate（已登記不動產）, right to claim the removal 
of the interference（除去妨害請求權）, extinctive prescrip-
tion（消滅時效）.** 

HOLDING:. The right to claim 
the removal of the interference by the 

owner of a registered estate is not within